

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 24R-5672

File ID: 24R-5672 Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: City Commission

Meeting

File Created: 06/03/2024

File Name: WATER TREATMENT PLANT CHLORINE Final Action:

CONVERSION

Title: RESOLUTION NO. 24R-06-105: Α **RESOLUTION OF** THE CITY **OF** COMMISSION **OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING** THE THE CITY AWARD OF BID TO US WATER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$1,097,475.90 TO **CONVERT** THE WATER **TREATMENT PLANT CURRENT** DISINFECTION **SYSTEM FROM GAS CHLORINE** TO SODIUM **HYPOCHLORITE** IN **ACCORDANCE WITH RFP** #2024-022: **PROVIDING TERMS** AND **CONDITIONS**; **AUTHORIZING** THE CITY MANAGER TO **EXECUTE** ANY **DOCUMENTS NECESSARY** TO **GIVE EFFECT** TO THIS **RESOLUTION**; **PROVIDING** FOR PAYMENT **FROM** BUDGET CODE **NUMBER** 401-918-06477; **PROVIDING FOR** AN **EFFECTIVE DATE DESORAE** (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, GILES-SMITH).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: RES-24R-06-105-BID-US Water-Water trmt chlorine Enactment Number:

conversion.pdf, WTP Chlorine Conversion RFP

2024-022.final.,

City_of_Lauderhill_WTP_Chlorine_Conversion_RFP _2024-022_-_U.S._Water_Services_Response (1)

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: kwhite@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 24R-5672

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-06-105: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF

THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID TO US WATER IN AN **AMOUNT** NOT TO **EXCEED** \$1,097,475.90 TO **CONVERT** THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT **CURRENT** DISINFECTION FROM **GAS CHLORINE** SYSTEM SODIUM **HYPOCHLORITE** IN **ACCORDANCE WITH RFP** #2024-022; **PROVIDING** TERMS AND CONDITIONS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO **EFFECT EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS NECESSARY** TO **GIVE** TO **THIS RESOLUTION: PROVIDING** FOR **PAYMENT FROM BUDGET** CODE **NUMBER** 401-918-06477: PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH).

Request Action:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL ACCEPTING THE BID (#2024-022) OF US WATER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$1,097,475.90 TO CONVERT THE WATER TREATMENT PLANT CURRENT DISINFECTION SYSTEM FROM GAS CHLORINE TO SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 401,918, 06477.

Need:

In an effort to reduce cost associated with the rising cost of materials and provide a more efficient and effective system. The objective of this project is to convert the current disinfection system from gas chlorine to sodium hypochlorite. All construction activities will be completed in a manner in which there is minimal disruption to the Water Treatment Plant daily operations, and to keep the plant in compliance throughout the duration of this project.

Summary Explanation/ Background:

The objective of this project is to convert the current disinfection system from gas chlorine to sodium hypochlorite. Our services will include but will not be limited to design, permitting, construction and project management. All construction activities will be completed in a manner in which there is minimal disruption to the daily operations, and to keep the plant in compliance throughout the project.

Attachments:

- 1. BID 2024-022 WATER TREATMENT CHLORINE CONVERSION
- 2. US WATER PROPOSAL

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

The cost associated with this project is 1,097,475.90 and the budget code to be used is 401.918.06477.

Estimated Time for Presentation:

T:1-	Dataila	Camtimusad	(24R-5672)